
  
 
  
 Fox Creek 5K 
  Berne-Knox-Westerlo CSD 
  Berne, NY 
  August 6, 2023 
 
  Results by White Knight Timing & Race Management 
 
 
 
 
   Pl Comp#  Name                   Sex/Age  City/State                     Time  

=================================================================================== 

    1   859  Hernandez, Manuel Fernandez M22 Albany, NY                   16:54.00 

    2   842  Matthews, Phil             M48  Waterford, NY                18:40.00 

    3   838  Lounsbury, Owen            M16  Westerlo, NY                 20:16.00 

    4   854  Stark, Ericka              W31  Schoharie, NY                24:31.00 

    5   748  Carle, Theo                M13  Albany, NY                   24:39.00 

    6   623  Bates, Eric                M13  Altamont, NY                 25:04.00 

    7   826  Daguillo, Bella            W15  Berne, NY                    25:26.00 

    8   832  Joslin, Andrew             M50  Westerlo, NY                 26:54.00 

    9   844  Mounteer, John             M69  Hollywood, FL                27:24.00 

   10   833  Kane, Bonnie               W38  Cobleskill, NY               27:57.00 

   11   839  Lowry, Anna                W14  Delanson, NY                 28:05.00 

   12   692  Bates, Keegan              M13  Berne, NY                    28:07.00 

   13   843  Mileto, Laura              W51  Saratoga Springs, NY         28:58.00 

   14   847  Rockmacher, Stephen        M58  Niskayuna, NY                29:28.00 

   15   605  Bailey, Keegan             M19  Altamont, NY                 32:26.00 

   16   845  Obermayer, Stephen         M62  Burnt Hills, NY              32:49.00 

   17   851  Snyder, Alex               W11  Pattersonville, NY           33:18.00 

   18   827  Dipierro, Leo              M73  Cherry Plain, NY             33:42.00 

   19   837  Lombardi, Kelli            W31  Middleburgh, NY              33:50.00 

   20   686  Bates, Erika               W35  Berne, NY                    33:52.00 

   21   766  Charlebois, Donna          W65  Westerlo, NY                 34:13.00 

   22   846  Rockmacher, Stephanie      W57  Niskayuna, NY                35:13.00 

   23   835  Klim, Susan                W68  Altamont, NY                 35:25.00 

   24   834  Kish, Jenifer              W49  Albany, NY                   35:41.00 

   25   841  Marre, Valerie             W70  Albany, NY                   36:17.00 

   26   848  Sager, Anne                W55  Albany, NY                   40:37.00 

   27   858  Van Vranken, Dawn          W54  Schenectady, NY              40:38.00 

   28   746  Carey, Ella                W19  Berne, NY                    41:32.00 

   29   860  Hotopp, Greta              W50  Cobleskill, NY               44:34.00 

   30   831  Hotopp, Ken                M89  Howes Cave, NY               44:34.00 

   31   849  Schultz, Roger             M12  Altamont, NY                 46:12.00 

   32   836  Knapp, Ben                 M35  Schenectady, NY              47:28.00 

   33   714  Bortis-Schultz, Simona     W50  Altamont, NY                 47:53.00 

   34   857  Torgersen, Jennifer        W47  Albany, NY                   47:57.00 

   35   852  Snyder, Emma               W11  Pattersonville, NY           48:55.00 

   36   828  Frascella, Ava              W9  Orchard Park, NY             48:55.00 

   37   829  Frascella, Quinn            W8  Orchard Park, NY             49:42.00 

   38   830  Frascella, Shari           W38  Orchard Park, NY             49:43.00 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
Age Groups 
 
 
================================================================ 

 Pl   Name               Sex/Age City/State             Time  

================================================================ 

Overall Results Women 5000 Run 

  1 Stark, Ericka            W31 Schoharie, NY         24:31.00 

 

Overall Results Men 5000 Run 

  1 Hernandez, Manuel Fernandez M22 Albany, NY         16:54.00 

 

 

Women 

 

1-12 Results  

  1 Snyder, Alex             W11 Pattersonville, NY    33:18.00 

  2 Snyder, Emma             W11 Pattersonville, NY    48:55.00 

  3 Frascella, Ava            W9 Orchard Park, NY      48:55.00 

  4 Frascella, Quinn          W8 Orchard Park, NY      49:42.00 

 

13-19 Results 

  1 Daguillo, Bella          W15 Berne, NY             25:26.00 

  2 Lowry, Anna              W14 Delanson, NY          28:05.00 

  3 Carey, Ella              W19 Berne, NY             41:32.00 

 

30-39 Results  

  1 Kane, Bonnie             W38 Cobleskill, NY        27:57.00 

  2 Lombardi, Kelli          W31 Middleburgh, NY       33:50.00 

  3 Bates, Erika             W35 Berne, NY             33:52.00 

  4 Frascella, Shari         W38 Orchard Park, NY      49:43.00 

 

40-49 Results  

  1 Kish, Jenifer            W49 Albany, NY            35:41.00 

  2 Torgersen, Jennifer      W47 Albany, NY            47:57.00 

 

50-59 Results  

  1 Mileto, Laura            W51 Saratoga Springs      28:58.00 

  2 Rockmacher, Stephanie    W57 Niskayuna, NY         35:13.00 

  3 Sager, Anne              W55 Albany, NY            40:37.00 

  4 Van Vranken, Dawn        W54 Schenectady, NY       40:38.00 

  5 Hotopp, Greta            W50 Cobleskill, NY        44:34.00 

  6 Bortis-Schultz, Simona   W50 Altamont, NY          47:53.00 

 

60-69 Results  

  1 Charlebois, Donna        W65 Westerlo, NY          34:13.00 

  2 Klim, Susan              W68 Altamont, NY          35:25.00 

 

70-79 Results  

  1 Marre, Valerie           W70 Albany, NY            36:17.00 

 

 

Men 

 

1-12 Results  

  1 Schultz, Roger           M12 Altamont, NY          46:12.00 

 

13-19 Results 

  1 Lounsbury, Owen          M16 Westerlo, NY          20:16.00 

  2 Carle, Theo              M13 Albany, NY            24:39.00 

  3 Bates, Eric              M13 Altamont, NY          25:04.00 

  4 Bates, Keegan            M13 Berne, NY             28:07.00 

  5 Bailey, Keegan           M19 Altamont, NY          32:26.00 

 



  
 

30-39 Results  

  1 Knapp, Ben               M35 Schenectady, NY       47:28.00 

 

40-49 Results  

  1 Matthews, Phil           M48 Waterford, NY         18:40.00 

 

 

50-59 Results  

  1 Joslin, Andrew           M50 Westerlo, NY          26:54.00 

  2 Rockmacher, Stephen      M58 Niskayuna, NY         29:28.00 

 

60-69 Results  

  1 Mounteer, John           M69 Hollywood, FL         27:24.00 

  2 Obermayer, Stephen       M62 Burnt Hills, NY       32:49.00 

 

70-79 Results  

  1 Dipierro, Leo            M73 Cherry Plain, NY      33:42.00 

 
 
80-99 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 Hotopp, Ken              M89 Howes Cave, NY        44:34.00 

 
 
 
 


